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Comtiasfions in ihe Aberdeenfliire Mi\[tlz,figned by tke 
Lord Lieuienant. 

Ensign Charles Middleton to be Lieutenant, vice 
Simpson, appointed to the Army of Reserve. 
Dated January 2 1 , 1 8 0 4 . 

Affistant-Surgeon Alexander Macpherson to be 
Ensign. Dated as above. 

Commission in the Derbyshire Militia, figned by the 
Lord Lieuienant. 

William Bennett to be Ensign. Dated January 19, 
1804. 

TH E C I R C U I T S appointed for the L E N T 
A S S I Z E S , 1804, are as follow, viz. 

N O R T H E R N C I R C U I T . 

Lord Ellenborough, Lord Chief Justice. 
Mr. Justice Chadibre. 

City of Tork, Tuesday, March 13, at the Guildhall 
of the said City. 

Torlfhire, The same Day , at the Castle of Tork. 
Lancashire, Thursday, March 29 , at the Castle of 

Lancaster. 

N O R F O L K C I R C U I T . 

Lord Alvanley, Lord Chief Justice of the Court of 
Common Pleas. 

Mr. Justice Grose. 

Buckinghamstiire, Saturday, March 3, at Aylefbury. 
Bedfordshire, Thursday, March 8, at Bedford. 
Huntingdonshire, Saturday, March 1 p, at Huntingdon. 
Cambridge, Tuesday, March 13,'at Cambridge. 
Norfolk, Saturday, March 17, at Thetford. 
Suffolk, Wednesday, March 2 1 , at Bury St. Ed­

munds. 

M I D L A N D C I R C U I T . 

Lord Chief Baron Macdonald. 
Mr. Justice Rooke. 

Northampton, Monday, March 5, at Northampton. 
Rutland, Friday, March 9 , at Oakham. 
Lincoln, Saturday, March 10, at the Castle of 

Lincoln. 
City of Lincoln, Same Day , at the City of Lincoln. 
Nottinghamshire, Thursday, March 15, at Notting­

ham. 
Town of Nottingham, Same Day , at the Town of 

Nottingham. 
Derbyshire, Saturday, March 17, at Derby. 
Leicestershire, Wednesday, March 21 , at the Castle 

of Leicester. 
Borough of Leicester, Same Day , at the Borough 

of Leicester. 
City of Coventry, Monday, March 26, at the City 

of Coventry. 
Warwick/hire, Same Day , at Warwick. 

H O M E C I R C U I T . 

Mr. Baron Hotkanu 
Mr. Justice Heath. 

Hertford, Monday, March 5, at Hertford. 
Essex, Wednesday, March 7, at Chelmsford. 
Kent, Monday, March 12, at Maidstone. 
Sustex, Monday, March 19, at Hor/bam. 
Surrey, Wednesday, March 2 1 , at Kfagfion-vpon-

Thames. 

O X F O R D C I R C U I T . 

Mr. Justice Lawrence. 
Mr. Justice Le JJlar.c. 

Berkshire, Wednesday, February 29, at Reading. 
Oxfordshire, Saturday, March 3, at Oxford. 
Gloucestershire, Wednesday, March 7, at Gloucefier. 
City of Gloucefier, The same D?.y, at the City of 

G!;u-filer. 
Monmouthlhire, Saturday, March 10, at Monmouth. 
Hereford/hire, Tuesday, March 13, at Hereford. 
Shropshire, Saturday, March 17, at Shrewsbury. 
Staffordshire, Wednesday, March 21 , zt Stafford. 
Worcestershire, Saturday, March 24, at Worcester. 
City of Worcester, The same Day, at the City of 

Worcester. 

W E S T E R N C I R C U I T . 
Mr. Baron Thovson. 
Mr. Baron Graham. 

Southampton, Tuesday, March 6, at the Castle of 
Winchester. 

Wilts, Saturday, March 1 o , at New Sarum. 
Dorset, Wednesday, March . 4 , at Dorchefier. 
Devon, Monday, March 19, at the Castle of Exeter. 
City of Exeter, Same Day, at the Guildhall of the 

City of Exeter. 
Cornwall, Saturday, March 24, at Launceston. 
Somerset, Thursday, March 29, at tbe Castle of 

Taunton. 

C H E S T E R S P R I N G C I R C U I T , 1804. 

The Honorable James Mansfield. 
Francis Burton, Esquire. 

Montgomeryshire, Wednesday, March 28, at Pool. 
Denbighshire, Tuesday, April 3 , at Ruthin. 
Flintshire, Monday, April 9 , at Mold. 
Cheshire, Saturday, April 14, at the Castle of 

Chester. 

B R E C O N C I R C U I T . 

The Honorable George Hardinge. 
Abel Moysey, Esquire. 

Cardiff, Tuesday, March 20 . 
Brecon, Tuesday, March 27. 
Presteigne, Saturday, March 30. 

C A E R M A R T H E N S P R I N G C I R C U I T , 1*04, 
Cardiganshire, Thursday, March 29, at Cardigan. 
Pembrokeshire, Wednesday, April 4 , at Haverford­

west. 
Caermarlhenfhire, Tuesday, April ro, at Carmarthen. 

N O R T H W A L E S S P R I N G C I R C U I T , 1804. 

Hugh Leycefier, Esquire. 
Robert Steele, Esquire. 

Anglesey, Tuesday, March 20, at Beaumaris. 
Carnarvonshire, Monday, March 26, at Carnarvon. 
Merionetlfhire, Saturday, March 31 , at Bala. 

Admiralty-Office, February 8, 1804. 
HHHESE are to give Notice, That a General Court 
-*• of the Governors of the Charity for the Relief of 
Poor Widows of Commistion and Warrant Officers of 
the Royal Navy, will be held at this Office on Thursday 
the 23d Infiant, in order to choose Two Vice-Presidents 
and Fifteen Ajfifiants for the'Tear ensuing.' 


